pig farms of central Greece18 were collected through a number of 
questions answered by 15 farm owners agreeing to participate in 
the study. Sampling of finishers from this furrow-to- finish herds, 
having 20 to 500 sows each, was performed with regular visits to two 
slaughterhouses of the same area. Four hundred ninety two (492) tissue 
samples were collected from 123 randomly selected pigs. An estimated 
5% of the fatteners (about 2500) slaughtered during the sampling 
period (September 2013 – March 2014) were microbiologically 
examined. Tissue samples collected after evisceration were from the